KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunal

Diary No. 10 dug

FORM 'A'

To be filled by the counsel

Dated 3-1-2024

| Case Number | Review petition No. 695/2023 In SA Not 7279/2021 | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| Case Title | Said NawazVersusPPO KPK and others | | | | | | |
| Date of Institution | 2023 | | | | | | |
| Bench | SB | | | ЭВ | | | |
| Case Status | Fresh | | P | ending | 1 | | |
| Stage | Notice 1 | V | Motion | | PAN | | |
| clearly stated Nature of the relief sought | twelve vac as his jur and the c 2024. That the the short | canci tiors case appli quest | es have bed were prome has been f icant is fac tion of law | en vaco oted ig fixed in cing fin is invo | omotion, and int from last noring the aparts the month ancial hards lved in the miss too far, when | one year pplicants, of March ships and atter and | |
| | the dated fixed i.e. 11/03/2024 is too far, which needs to be accelerated to an early date. | | | | | | |
| Next date of haring | 11/03/2021 | | | | | | |
| Alleged target date | Next Week | | | | | | |
| - , · s | | | | | | | |

Signature of Counsel/party:-

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

| 21.02 01.122 | |
|--|---|
| FORM 'B' | |
| Inst# | |
| Early Hearing In Review Pe | /2024 tition No. 695/2023 |
| Said Nawaz Vers | us <u>PPO KPK and others</u> |
| Presented by Fazal Shah Applicant/Appellant. Entered in the | Mohmand Advocate on behalf of e Relevant Register. |
| Put up along with main case | |
| | REGISTRAR |
| Last Date fixed | |
| Reason(s) for last adjournment, if a | |
| bythe Branch Incharge | |
| Date(s) fixed in the similar matter | |
| Branch Incharge | |
| Available dates Reader/Assistant | · |

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

of

REGISTRAR

Registrar Branch

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR.

| CM No;/2023 |
|--|
| in |
| Review Petition No-695/2023 |
| Said Nawaz, assistant programmer/assistant LAN administrator BPS 16) City Traffic Police Headquarter, Peshawar. |
| Applicant |

VERSUS

- 1. Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. Chief Secretary, Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- **3.** Chief Traffic Officer, City Traffic Police Peshawar.
- **4.** Govt. Of Khyber pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Finance Department Civil Secretariat Peshawar.
- **5.** Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Establishment Department Civil Secretariat Peshawar.
- **6.** Shahid Ullah Computer Operator CTD, Malik Saad Shaheed Police Lines Peshawar.

APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING OF TITLED REVIEW PETITION.

Respectfully Submitted:-

- **1.** That the above titled Review petition is pending before this honorable tribunal in which next date is fixed for 11-03-2024
- 2. That in the instant case DPC will be held in january and the case is regarding promotion, and already twelve vacancies have been vacant from last one year as his juniors were promoted ignoring the applicants, and the case has been fixed in the month of march 2024.
- **3.** That the applicant is facing financial hardships and the short question of law is involved in the matter and the date fixed i.e 11-03-2024 is too far, which needs to be accelerated to an early date.

4. That it is just, fair as well as in larger interest of justice that the titled appeal be fixed and heard at the earliest.

It is therefore prayed, that on acceptance of this application, the titled case may kindly fixed for an early date.

Dated: 03-01-2024

Appellant/Petitioner

Through

Fazal Shah Mohmand

Advocate Suprema Court

Of Pakistan.

A F F I D A V I T:-

I, Said Nawaz, Assistant programmer/Assistant LAN administrator (BPS 16), City Traffic Police Headquarter, Peshawar, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of this **Application** are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that nothing has been concealed from this honorable Court.

TESTED

DEPONENT